UNOFFICIAL COPY

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

No. 822 REC December 1999

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/20/2026

Doc#. 2330641254 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/02/2023 04:04 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20231001649723 ST/CO Stamp 1-253-001-168

THE GRANTOR(S)	CYNTHIA D. CLARK, divo	orced and Above Space	for Recorder's use only	
not since rema	rried and SCOTT E. CLARK,	, divorced and not s	ince remarried	
ou ou Villos		a Coole	# A T131	,
of the City Village	CV2	County ofCOOK	State of <u>Illinoi</u>	s for the
consideration ofTe	en and no/10% (\$10.00)		DOLLARS, and other good	and valuable
considerations		in hand paid, CONVEY(S	and QUI	T CLAIM(S)
TO .	YNTHIA D. CLARK 2858 N.	Kennicott Avenue, A	clington Heights. IL	60004
		ne and Address of Grante		
) ,		
	llowing described Real Estate, the			
commonly known as	2808 N. Kennicott Avenue	e, Ariington Heights	(st. address) legally describe	d as:
	·	0.		
LOT 2 IN BLOCK	15 IN BERKLEY SQUARE UNI NORIH, RANGE 11 EAST OF	IT 4, A SUBDIVISION (OF PARTS OF SECTIONS	7 AND
· 8, TOWNSHIP 42 ILLINOIS	NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF	THE THIRD PAINCIPAL	MERIDIAN, IN COOK CO	DUNTY,
TITITIOTS		<i>y</i>	•	
				. =111
nereby releasing and	waiving all rights under and by	virtue of the Homestead Ex	emption Laws of the State	of Illinios.
Permanent Real Estate	Index Number(s): 03-07-402-0	002-0000	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address(es) of Real B	state: 2808 N. Ken	micott Ave., Arlingt	on Heights, IL 60004	Ł
	DATED	this: 17 ^{+L} day	of October, 202	.3
Please -		(SEAL)	MECO.	(SEAL)
print or	CYNTHIA D. CLARK		COTT E. CLARK	
type name(s)				-
below —		(SEAL)		(SËAL)
signature(s)				
٠				
State of Illinois, Count		ss. I, the undersigned	, a Notary Public in and for	said County,
	in the State aforsaid, De and not since remare	O HEREBY CERTIFY the	at Cynthia D. Clark,	divorced
IMPRESS rem	and not since remarr	he the same marron S	AKK, divorced and no	t since
SEAL	arriedersonally known to me to foregoing instrument, appea	red before me this day in ne	rose names are subscered	ribed to the
HERE	signed, sealed and delivered			
OFFICIAL SEA		t forth, including the release	and waiver of the right of h	
ALLAN R SPECTO	•			
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE O		*•.		

UNOFFICIAL INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS Exempt under provisions of Paragraph... Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act. To 10/17/12 Date Buyer, Seller or Representative Dropent Or Coop County

Given under my hand and official seal, this	174	day of	October	2023
Commission expires November 20 20	16	Auton	2. Specia	
This instrument was prepared by Allan Spector,	Esq. 1813		OTAKY PUBLIC Kolling Meadows,	IL 60008
• • •		(Name and Addre		
Allan SPECTOR (Name) MAIL TO: 1813 Hicks RoAD, SUITE B (Address) Rolling Meadows IC 6000, (City, State and Zip)	(Cynth 1808 N	in D. Clark (Name) (Kennicott Av (Address)	, *,e*
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO		Arling to	n Heights IL 600 (City, State and Zip)	004

10

2330641254 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 10/17/23 Signature:	
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	AECO
by the said Cinthin D. Clark & Scott E. Clark dated Bitcher 17, 2013	OFFÍCIÁL SEAL ALLAN R SPECTOR
Notary Public AUS. R. Specier	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/20/2026
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name	of the grantee shown on the deed or

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

ians of the state of fillinois.	
Dated 10 (7/23	Signature: Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said <u>Cynthis</u> <u>D. Clark</u> dated <u>October 17, 1013</u>	Pricial SEAL AL'AN R SPECTOR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION E (PIRFS: 11/20/2026
Notary Public Allon R. Specin	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or Facsimile ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).

NOTE: LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.